

IL&FS Engineering and Construction Company Limited CIN - L45201AP1988PLC008624

Registered Office

D.No. 8-2-120/113/3 4th Floor, Sanali Info Park Road No. 2 Banjara Hills

Hyderabad - 500033

T +91 40 40409333

F +91 40 40409444 E info@ilfsengg.com

www.ilfsengg.com

September 6, 2016

To

The General Manager **BSE** Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,

Mumbai- 400 001

Tel: 022-22721234, Fax-2272 3121.

The Manager

Listing Department

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 051

Tel: 022 - 26598235, Fax-26598237/38

Scrip Code: 532907

Scrip Code: IL&FSENGG

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: IL&FS Engineering Services wins Rs. 173.13 Crore Pipeline Laying Contract

Ref: Reg. 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,

2015

This is to inform that IL&FS Engineering and Construction Company Limited (IL&FS Engineering Services) has received the Fax of Acceptance (FOA) from Gas Authority of India Limited (GAIL), for Laying and Construction of Pipeline along with Associated Works of Section I Pipeline from Dispatch Terminal at Existing IP Station-1 at FACT Udyog Mandal of Phase-1 at Chainage 0.000 Km. to IP Station-1 of Phase-II at approx. Chainage 90.615 Km. at Koottanad including Station Works at Dispatch Terminal at existing IP Station-1, SV-1, SV-2, SV-3, SV-4, & SV-5, and IP Station-1 at Koottanad of Kochi-Koottanad-Bangalore-Mangalore Pipeline Project Phase-II in Kerala

The total value of the Contract is Rs. 173.13 Crores (plus Service Tax) and is to be mechanically completed in 24 months from date of FOA and with additional 2 months for commissioning and GAS-IN

The press release issued in this regard is enclosed herewith for your information and record

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For IL&FS Engineering and Construction Company Limited

Sushil Dudeja

Company Secretary

Encl: As above



September 6, 2016

PRESS RELEASE

IL&FS Engineering Services Wins Rs. 173.13 Cr Pipeline Laying Contract

IL&FS Engineering and Construction Company Limited (IL&FS Engineering Services) has received the Fax of Acceptance (FOA) from Gas Authority of India Limited (GAIL), for Laying and Construction of Pipeline along with Associated Works of Section I Pipeline from Dispatch Terminal at Existing IP Station-1 at FACT Udyog Mandal of Phase-1 at Chainage 0.000 Km. to IP Station-1 of Phase-II at approx. Chainage 90.615 Km. at Koottanad including Station Works at Dispatch Terminal at existing IP Station-1, SV-1, SV-2, SV-3, SV-4, & SV-5, and IP Station-1 at Koottanad of *Kochi-Koottanad-Bangalore-Mangalore Pipeline Project* Phase-II in Kerala.

The total length of the 30" pipeline is 91 Km. The total value of the Contract is **Rs. 173.13 Crores** (plus Service Tax), and is to be mechanically completed in 24 months from date of FOA and with additional 2 months for commissioning and GAS-IN.

The Company is already executing an EPC contract for Gas Authority of India Limited (GAIL) for Laying and Construction of Pipeline along with Associated Works for Pipeline Replacement Project in Gujarat region. The Company is also currently executing an EPC contract for Indian Strategic Petroleum Reserves Limited (ISPRL), Ministry of Petroleum and Natural Gas, Government of India, for Laying of Pipeline from Land Fall Point (LFP), Mangalore Port to Mangalore/Padur Cavern via Intermediate Valve Station (IVS) for storage of crude oil.

About IL&FS Engineering and Construction Company Limited

IL&FS Engineering and Construction Company Limited (IL&FS Engineering Services) is one of the leading multi-national Infrastructure Development, Construction and Project Management companies with nearly three decades of rich and varied experience in executing landmark projects. The Company executes projects under various domains such as Buildings & Structures, Roads, Railways, Irrigation, Power, Ports, and Oil & Gas. IL&FS Engineering Services has been awarded IMS Certificates (ISO 9001:2008, ISO 14001:2004 & OHSAS 18001:2007) by TUV Nord, and is committed to the highest standards of quality, safety, health, and environment. To know more, please visit www.ilfsengg.com

Contact: Tarun Udwala Corporate Communication Mobile: 097045-77977 tarun_udwala@ilfsengg.com